
St Joseph’s Primary School Schofields 
 School Phone: 9626 1328 

Term 1                     Week 7             9 March 2016 

St Joseph’s Update 

 

School Photos –Wednesday 16 March 
Please return your photo envelope prior to photo day. Sibling Envelopes available from the office. 

 
UNSW Competitions 

 
A note has gone home regarding the UNSW competitions that are run each year.  This is an optional 
assessment that you may like your child from Year 3 – 6 to complete.  We are holding the following 
assessments on the following dates at 7.30 am in the Library.  
 
Competition Dates 

• Digital Technology  Tuesday 17th May 

• Science   Tuesday 31st May 

• English    Tuesday 2nd August 

• Mathematics   Tuesday 16th August  
 
The cost for each assessment is $8.00. Please return your note with payment to the office by MONDAY 21st 
MARCH. 

 
Canteen Meal Deal 

 
he following Meal Deal will be available at the canteen Monday 14th March – Friday 1st April 
Meal Deal 1     $ 5.00     Meal Deal 2       $5.00 
Salad Wrap       Sausage Roll      
Large Bottle water                                                     Milk with Sippah Straw 
Bag of Grapes                                                            Cool Stix Ice Block 

 
WYD Chocolates 

 
Chocolate money to be returned by Friday 12/3/2016. There are still watches available. 

 
Parents & Friends Meeting 

 
Tonight 6.30pm Library We are having 2 guest speaker to discuss Positive Behaviour Support for Learning 

(PBS4L) framework for about 20 minutes.  There will be an opportunity for parents to ask questions 

 
Year 1 Schofields fire Brigade Visit 

 
Year 1 will be visited by the Schofields Fire Brigade> It is sure to be interesting. 

 
Mufti day  

 
Friday 18 March Easter Egg donation 

 

Second Hand Uniform Shop change of Days 

Open Monday mornings 8.30-9.00am or contact Tina on 0417457417  we have plenty of stock and would be 
excellent as a spare uniform or one to place in your child’s bag in case of an accident. 

 

 Week 8 GOSPEL ACTION—Be like Jesus 



2016201620162016            Term 1Term 1Term 1Term 1    

Week 7 Wed 9th March School Cross Country 
 Wed 9th March P & C Meeting 6.30 Library 
Week 8 Mon 14th March Year 1 Fire Brigade 
 Wed 16th March School Photos 
 Thurs 17th March St Patricks’ Day in class liturgy 
 Fri 18th March Mufti Day Easter Egg donation—Sun  safe clothing  
 Fri 18th March St Joseph’s Feast  Day  Mass12noon 

Whole  School Assembly 1.30pm Community Space 
 Sun 20th March Palm Sunday 
Week 9 
Holy 
Week 

Mon 21st March Kindy Palm Sunday Liturgy 1.30pm 

 Tues 22nd March Year 1 Last Supper Liturgy  1.30pm 
 Wed 23rd March Year 2 Praying in the Garden 1.30pm 
 Thurs 24th March Year 3/4 Good Friday L:iturgy 1.30pm 
 Fri 25th March Good Friday Public holiday 
 Sun 27th March Easter Sunday 
Week 10 Mon 28th March Easter Monday Public holiday 
 Tues 29th March Stage 3 Resurrection lLiturgy 1.30pm 
 Thurs 31st March Stage 3 Canberra Trip 
 Fri 1st April Stage 3 Canberra Trip 

Whole School  Assembly 
Week 11 Fri 8th April Last Day of Term 1 

CALENDAR OVERVIEW 

KINDERGARTEN 2017 

 

We are now accepting Enrolment application forms for Kindergarten 2017. 

Interviews are being arranged for Term 2. If you have a child or know of a child 

who will be 5 or turning 5 by 31st July 2017 and the parents are interested in 

becoming part of the St Joseph’s community, you can pick up an enrolment 

package from the school office. 




